
B

55

96

ACBefestigungssysteme an der Wand
Systèmes d’installation murale
Sistemas de fijación a la pared

Wall fastening systems Radiator body dimensions
Größe des Heizkörpers
Dimensions du corps chauffant
Dimensiones del cuerpo calefactor

mm

Ø23
Ø35

G 1/2”

(cont…)

technical notes
Maximum operating temperature: 90 °C
Max. Betriebstemperatur : 90º C
Température maximum de fonctionnement: 90 °C
Temperatura máx de funcionamiento: 90 °C

Maximum operating pressure: 500 kPa
Max. Betriebsdruck: 500 kPa
Pression maximum de fonctionnement: 500 kPa
Presión máx de funcionamiento: 500 kPa

Different number of elements available
Bestimmte Anordnungen und Anzahl von Elementen möglich
Possibilité de différentes quantités de elements
Possibilidad de diferentes numeros de elementos

Special heights available upon request: 755/905/1105/1305/1405/1605/1705/1905
Besondere Höhen nach Kundenwunsch möglich: 755/905/1105/1305/1405/1605/1705/1905
Hauteurs spéciales disponibles à la demande: 755/905/1105/1305/1405/1605/1705/1905
Alturas especiales disponibles previa solicitud: 755/905/1105/1305/1405/1605/1705/1905

For single pipe installation, please consult technical notes Pag.163
Bei dem Einrohrsystem lesen Sie die technischen Daten auf Seite 165
Pour installation monotube consulter les renseignements techniques détaillés Pag. 167
Para instalaciones monotubo consulte las informaciones técnicas detalladas Pag. 169

9010 Colors Colors Chrome

A B C “pastels” “specials”

mm mm mm Cod. € Cod. € Cod. € Cod. €

400

height
höhe
hauteur
altura

405 518 370 HH231V040014B  166   HH231V040014R  191   HH231V040014S  248   HH231V040014C  435   
405 555 370 HH231V040015B  171   HH231V040015R  198   HH231V040015S  260   HH231V040015C  450   
405 592 370 HH231V040016B  177   HH231V040016R  204   HH231V040016S  267   HH231V040016C  467   
405 666 370 HH231V040018B  189   HH231V040018R  219   HH231V040018S  285   HH231V040018C  496   
405 740 370 HH231V040020B  199   HH231V040020R  235   HH231V040020S  305   HH231V040020C  533   
405 814 370 HH231V040022B  217   HH231V040022R  251   HH231V040022S  326   HH231V040022C  572   
405 888 370 HH231V040024B  235   HH231V040024R  274   HH231V040024S  356   HH231V040024C  623   
405 1036 370 HH231V040028B  262   HH231V040028R  304   HH231V040028S  394   HH231V040028C  690   
405 1184 370 HH231V040032B  306   HH231V040032R  355   HH231V040032S  464   HH231V040032C  811   
405 1406 370 HH231V040038B  349   HH231V040038R  405   HH231V040038S  527   HH231V040038C  926   
405 1628 370 HH231V040044B  395   HH231V040044R  458   HH231V040044S  597   HH231V040044C  1.048   
405 1850 370 HH231V040050B  437   HH231V040050R  508   HH231V040050S  660   HH231V040050C  1.158   

White & Colors Chrome

Ref. A B C Elem. ∆t=50°C ∆t=30°C ∆t=50°C ∆t=30°C Weight Cap.

mm mm mm n. W W W W kg Lt

400

height
höhe
hauteur
altura

HH231V040014 405 518 370 14 261 141 175 95 6,7 2,4
HH231V040015 405 555 370 15 280 152 187 102 7,2 2,5
HH231V040016 405 592 370 16 298 162 200 108 7,6 2,7
HH231V040018 405 666 370 18 336 182 225 122 8,6 3,0
HH231V040020 405 740 370 20 373 202 250 135 9,5 3,4
HH231V040022 405 814 370 22 410 222 275 149 10,5 3,7
HH231V040024 405 888 370 24 448 243 300 163 11,4 4,0
HH231V040028 405 1036 370 28 522 283 350 190 13,3 4,7
HH231V040032 405 1184 370 32 597 323 400 217 15,3 5,4
HH231V040038 405 1406 370 38 709 384 475 257 18,1 6,4
HH231V040044 405 1628 370 44 821 445 550 298 21,0 7,4
HH231V040050 405 1850 370 50 933 505 625 339 23,8 8,4

configurations connections
Standard configurations.
Standard-Konfiguration.
Configuration standard. 
conexiones estándar.

Special configurations available upon request at the order, without surcharge.
Kundenspezifische Konfigurationen auf Wunsch bei der Bestellung verfügbar, ohne Aufpreis
Configurations spéciales disponibles à la demande à la commande, sans supplement.
Versiones especiales disponibles previa solicitud a la hora de hacer el pedido, sin recargo.

C1

C1=B+84 mm

overall dimensions: B+110 mm

C2

C2=B+84 mm

overall dimensions: B+110 mm

C2
=Cstandard

overall dimensions: B+55 mm

C3

C3 a scelta
MIN. 50 mm MAX. B-50 mm

C4

50 mm

Specify the input (right or left) - Bitte die Förderleistung angeben (rechts oder links) - Spécifier la réntrée (droite ou gauche) - Especificar la entrada (derecha o izquierda)

commercial notes
THE PRICES INCLUDE: a 1/2” chromium-plated air valve with silicon seals - 1 1/2” chromium-plated blind cap - Wall mounting kit same shade.
IM PREIS INBEGRIFFEN: ein verchromtes 1/2” Entlüftungsventil mit Silikondichtungen - ein verchromter 1/2” Blindstopfen - Wall mounting kit same shade.
LES PRIX COMPRENNENT: un purgeur d’air de 1/2’’ chromé avec joints en silicone - 1 bouchon borgne de 1/2’’ chromé - Kit de fixation murale même couleur.
LOS PRECIOS INCLUYEN: una válvula de purga de 1/2” cromada con juntas de silicona - 1 tapón ciego de 1/2” cromado - Kit de fijación a la pared mismo color.

CUSTOMIZATION AVAILABLE WITH SURCHARGE:
Ral colours at choice - different number of elements available - special heights 755/905/1105/1305/1405/1605/1705/1905
INDIVIDUELLE LÖSUNGEN MIT AUFPREIS MÖGLICH:
RAL-Farben zur Auswahl - Bestimmte Anordnungen und Anzahl von Elementen - Besondere Höhen 755/905/1105/1305/1405/1605/1705/1905
PERSONALISATIONS DISPONIBLES AVEC SUPPLEMENT:
couleurs Ral á la choix - différentes quantités de elements - hauteurs spéciales 755/905/1105/1305/1405/1605/1705/1905
PERSONALIZACIONES DISPONIBLES CON RECARGO:
colores Ral para elección - diferentes numeros de elementos - alturas especiales 755/905/1105/1305/1405/1605/1705/1905

(cont…)

hegoline23 vertical singlehegoline23 vertical single

Z

Z

Z

Measures in mm:  A=height  B=width  C=interaxis
Abmessungen in mm:  A=Höhe  B=Breite  C=Achsabstand
Mesures en mm:  A=hauteur  B=largeur  C=entraxe
Medidas en mm:  A=altura  B=ancho  C=entre eje

technical data price list
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White & Colors Chrome

Ref. A B C Elem. ∆t=50°C ∆t=30°C ∆t=50°C ∆t=30°C Weight Cap.

mm mm mm n. W W W W kg Lt

500

height
höhe
hauteur
altura

HH231V050012 505 444 470 12 269 146 180 98 7,6 2,4
HH231V050013 505 481 470 13 291 158 195 106 8,2 2,6
HH231V050014 505 518 470 14 314 170 210 114 8,9 2,8
HH231V050015 505 555 470 15 336 182 225 122 9,5 3,0
HH231V050016 505 592 470 16 359 194 240 130 10,1 3,2
HH231V050018 505 666 470 18 403 219 270 146 11,4 3,6
HH231V050020 505 740 470 20 448 243 300 163 12,7 4,0
HH231V050022 505 814 470 22 493 267 330 179 13,9 4,4
HH231V050024 505 888 470 24 538 291 360 195 15,2 4,8
HH231V050028 505 1036 470 28 628 340 420 228 17,7 5,6
HH231V050032 505 1184 470 32 717 389 481 260 20,3 6,4
HH231V050038 505 1406 470 38 852 461 571 309 24,1 7,6
HH231V050044 505 1628 470 44 986 534 661 358 27,9 8,8
HH231V050050 505 1850 470 50 1121 607 751 407 31,7 10,0

9010 Colors Colors Chrome

A B C “pastels” “specials”

mm mm mm Cod. € Cod. € Cod. € Cod. €

500

height
höhe
hauteur
altura

505 444 470 HH231V050012B  158   HH231V050012R  179   HH231V050012S  234   HH231V050012C  407   
505 481 470 HH231V050013B  168   HH231V050013R  189   HH231V050013S  243   HH231V050013C  428   
505 518 470 HH231V050014B  173   HH231V050014R  195   HH231V050014S  254   HH231V050014C  444   
505 555 470 HH231V050015B  179   HH231V050015R  199   HH231V050015S  263   HH231V050015C  457   
505 592 470 HH231V050016B  186   HH231V050016R  210   HH231V050016S  272   HH231V050016C  474   
505 666 470 HH231V050018B  196   HH231V050018R  224   HH231V050018S  289   HH231V050018C  505   
505 740 470 HH231V050020B  212   HH231V050020R  237   HH231V050020S  311   HH231V050020C  540   
505 814 470 HH231V050022B  226   HH231V050022R  255   HH231V050022S  334   HH231V050022C  579   
505 888 470 HH231V050024B  246   HH231V050024R  279   HH231V050024S  362   HH231V050024C  632   
505 1036 470 HH231V050028B  272   HH231V050028R  306   HH231V050028S  400   HH231V050028C  699   
505 1184 470 HH231V050032B  318   HH231V050032R  360   HH231V050032S  468   HH231V050032C  818   
505 1406 470 HH231V050038B  362   HH231V050038R  408   HH231V050038S  532   HH231V050038C  933   
505 1628 470 HH231V050044B  414   HH231V050044R  469   HH231V050044S  608   HH231V050044C  1.067   
505 1850 470 HH231V050050B  457   HH231V050050R  517   HH231V050050S  672   HH231V050050C  1.180   

600

height
höhe
hauteur
altura

HH231V060010 605 370 570 10 262 142 175 95 7,4 2,3
HH231V060012 605 444 570 12 314 170 210 114 8,9 2,8
HH231V060013 605 481 570 13 340 184 228 123 9,6 3,0
HH231V060014 605 518 570 14 366 198 245 133 10,4 3,2
HH231V060015 605 555 570 15 393 213 263 142 11,1 3,5
HH231V060016 605 592 570 16 419 227 281 152 11,8 3,7
HH231V060018 605 666 570 18 471 255 316 171 13,3 4,2
HH231V060020 605 740 570 20 523 284 351 190 14,8 4,6
HH231V060022 605 814 570 22 576 312 386 209 16,3 5,1
HH231V060024 605 888 570 24 628 340 421 228 17,8 5,5
HH231V060028 605 1036 570 28 733 397 491 266 20,7 6,5
HH231V060032 605 1184 570 32 837 454 561 304 23,7 7,4
HH231V060038 605 1406 570 38 994 539 666 361 28,1 8,8
HH231V060044 605 1628 570 44 1152 624 772 418 32,5 10,2
HH231V060050 605 1850 570 50 1309 709 877 475 37,0 11,5

600

height
höhe
hauteur
altura

605 370 570 HH231V060010B  157   HH231V060010R  178   HH231V060010S  231   HH231V060010C  403   
605 444 570 HH231V060012B  161   HH231V060012R  183   HH231V060012S  237   HH231V060012C  414   
605 481 570 HH231V060013B  171   HH231V060013R  191   HH231V060013S  248   HH231V060013C  435   
605 518 570 HH231V060014B  176   HH231V060014R  198   HH231V060014S  260   HH231V060014C  450   
605 555 570 HH231V060015B  181   HH231V060015R  204   HH231V060015S  267   HH231V060015C  467   
605 592 570 HH231V060016B  188   HH231V060016R  213   HH231V060016S  276   HH231V060016C  483   
605 666 570 HH231V060018B  198   HH231V060018R  227   HH231V060018S  293   HH231V060018C  515   
605 740 570 HH231V060020B  223   HH231V060020R  251   HH231V060020S  326   HH231V060020C  572   
605 814 570 HH231V060022B  239   HH231V060022R  271   HH231V060022S  350   HH231V060022C  612   
605 888 570 HH231V060024B  260   HH231V060024R  291   HH231V060024S  380   HH231V060024C  662   
605 1036 570 HH231V060028B  284   HH231V060028R  320   HH231V060028S  417   HH231V060028C  734   
605 1184 570 HH231V060032B  335   HH231V060032R  380   HH231V060032S  494   HH231V060032C  864   
605 1406 570 HH231V060038B  380   HH231V060038R  431   HH231V060038S  558   HH231V060038C  979   
605 1628 570 HH231V060044B  435   HH231V060044R  492   HH231V060044S  640   HH231V060044C  1.122   
605 1850 570 HH231V060050B  477   HH231V060050R  539   HH231V060050S  701   HH231V060050C  1.229   

800

height
höhe
hauteur
altura

HH231V080008 805 296 770 8 269 146 181 98 7,6 2,3
HH231V080010 805 370 770 10 337 182 226 122 9,5 2,9
HH231V080012 805 444 770 12 404 219 271 147 11,4 3,5
HH231V080013 805 481 770 13 438 237 293 159 12,4 3,8
HH231V080014 805 518 770 14 472 255 316 171 13,3 4,1
HH231V080015 805 555 770 15 505 274 339 183 14,3 4,4
HH231V080016 805 592 770 16 539 292 361 196 15,2 4,7
HH231V080018 805 666 770 18 606 328 406 220 17,1 5,3
HH231V080020 805 740 770 20 674 365 451 245 19,0 5,9
HH231V080022 805 814 770 22 741 401 497 269 20,9 6,5
HH231V080024 805 888 770 24 808 438 542 293 22,8 7,0
HH231V080028 805 1036 770 28 943 511 632 342 26,6 8,2
HH231V080032 805 1184 770 32 1078 584 722 391 30,5 9,4
HH231V080038 805 1406 770 38 1280 693 858 465 36,2 11,2
HH231V080044 805 1628 770 44 1482 803 993 538 41,9 12,9
HH231V080050 805 1850 770 50 1684 912 1128 611 47,6 14,7

800

height
höhe
hauteur
altura

805 296 770 HH231V080008B  158   HH231V080008R  179   HH231V080008S  234   HH231V080008C  407   
805 370 770 HH231V080010B  170   HH231V080010R  191   HH231V080010S  246   HH231V080010C  431   
805 444 770 HH231V080012B  173   HH231V080012R  195   HH231V080012S  254   HH231V080012C  444   
805 481 770 HH231V080013B  180   HH231V080013R  203   HH231V080013S  266   HH231V080013C  461   
805 518 770 HH231V080014B  194   HH231V080014R  219   HH231V080014S  285   HH231V080014C  496   
805 555 770 HH231V080015B  198   HH231V080015R  227   HH231V080015S  293   HH231V080015C  515   
805 592 770 HH231V080016B  206   HH231V080016R  234   HH231V080016S  303   HH231V080016C  529   
805 666 770 HH231V080018B  217   HH231V080018R  246   HH231V080018S  320   HH231V080018C  561   
805 740 770 HH231V080020B  263   HH231V080020R  295   HH231V080020S  383   HH231V080020C  670   
805 814 770 HH231V080022B  276   HH231V080022R  314   HH231V080022S  406   HH231V080022C  709   
805 888 770 HH231V080024B  298   HH231V080024R  335   HH231V080024S  434   HH231V080024C  761   
805 1036 770 HH231V080028B  322   HH231V080028R  364   HH231V080028S  474   HH231V080028C  830   
805 1184 770 HH231V080032B  392   HH231V080032R  443   HH231V080032S  577   HH231V080032C  1.011   
805 1406 770 HH231V080038B  438   HH231V080038R  494   HH231V080038S  643   HH231V080038C  1.129   
805 1628 770 HH231V080044B  515   HH231V080044R  581   HH231V080044S  756   HH231V080044C  1.325   
805 1850 770 HH231V080050B  557   HH231V080050R  630   HH231V080050S  819   HH231V080050C  1.438   

1000

height
höhe
hauteur
altura

HH231V100006 1005 222 970 6 247 134 166 90 7,0 2,1
HH231V100008 1005 296 970 8 330 179 221 120 9,3 2,9
HH231V100010 1005 370 970 10 412 223 276 150 11,6 3,6
HH231V100012 1005 444 970 12 494 268 331 179 14,0 4,3
HH231V100013 1005 481 970 13 536 290 359 194 15,1 4,6
HH231V100014 1005 518 970 14 577 312 386 209 16,3 5,0
HH231V100015 1005 555 970 15 618 335 414 224 17,5 5,3
HH231V100016 1005 592 970 16 659 357 442 239 18,6 5,7
HH231V100018 1005 666 970 18 742 402 497 269 20,9 6,4
HH231V100020 1005 740 970 20 824 446 552 299 23,3 7,1
HH231V100022 1005 814 970 22 906 491 607 329 25,6 7,8
HH231V100024 1005 888 970 24 989 536 662 359 27,9 8,6
HH231V100028 1005 1036 970 28 1154 625 - - 32,6 10,0
HH231V100032 1005 1184 970 32 1318 714 - - 37,2 11,4
HH231V100038 1005 1406 970 38 1566 848 - - 44,2 13,5
HH231V100044 1005 1628 970 44 1813 982 - - 51,2 15,7

1000

height
höhe
hauteur
altura

1005 222 970 HH231V100006B  166   HH231V100006R  186   HH231V100006S  242   HH231V100006C  423   
1005 296 970 HH231V100008B  168   HH231V100008R  189   HH231V100008S  243   HH231V100008C  428   
1005 370 970 HH231V100010B  187   HH231V100010R  210   HH231V100010S  272   HH231V100010C  478   
1005 444 970 HH231V100012B  192   HH231V100012R  217   HH231V100012S  280   HH231V100012C  491   
1005 481 970 HH231V100013B  197   HH231V100013R  225   HH231V100013S  291   HH231V100013C  509   
1005 518 970 HH231V100014B  216   HH231V100014R  242   HH231V100014S  317   HH231V100014C  552   
1005 555 970 HH231V100015B  222   HH231V100015R  251   HH231V100015S  325   HH231V100015C  570   
1005 592 970 HH231V100016B  229   HH231V100016R  258   HH231V100016S  334   HH231V100016C  583   
1005 666 970 HH231V100018B  240   HH231V100018R  271   HH231V100018S  353   HH231V100018C  615   
1005 740 970 HH231V100020B  285   HH231V100020R  322   HH231V100020S  418   HH231V100020C  734   
1005 814 970 HH231V100022B  300   HH231V100022S  339   HH231V100022S  442   HH231V100022C  773   
1005 888 970 HH231V100024B  321   HH231V100024R  362   HH231V100024S  471   - -
1005 1036 970 HH231V100028B  345   HH231V100028R  393   HH231V100028S  508   - -
1005 1184 970 HH231V100032B  440   HH231V100032R  495   HH231V100032S  645   - -
1005 1406 970 HH231V100038B  483   HH231V100038R  546   HH231V100038S  709   - -
1005 1628 970 HH231V100044B  575   HH231V100044R  651   HH231V100044S  847   - -

(cont…)

hegoline23 vertical singlehegoline23 vertical single
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1800

height
höhe
hauteur
altura

HH231V180004 1805 148 1770 4 285 154 191 103 8,0 2,4
HH231V180006 1805 222 1770 6 428 232 286 155 12,1 3,6
HH231V180008 1805 296 1770 8 570 309 382 207 16,1 4,9
HH231V180010 1805 370 1770 10 713 386 477 259 20,1 6,1
HH231V180012 1805 444 1770 12 855 463 573 310 24,1 7,3
HH231V180013 1805 481 1770 13 926 502 621 336 26,2 7,9
HH231V180014 1805 518 1770 14 998 540 668 362 28,2 8,5
HH231V180015 1805 555 1770 15 1069 579 716 388 30,2 9,1
HH231V180016 1805 592 1770 16 1140 618 764 414 32,2 9,7
HH231V180018 1805 666 1770 18 1283 695 859 466 36,2 10,9
HH231V180020 1805 740 1770 20 1425 772 955 517 40,2 12,2
HH231V180022 1805 814 1770 22 1568 849 1050 569 44,3 13,4
HH231V180024 1805 888 1770 24 1710 926 1146 621 48,3 14,6
HH231V180028 1805 1036 1770 28 1995 1081 - - 56,3 17,0
HH231V180032 1805 1184 1770 32 2280 1235 - - 64,4 19,4
HH231V180038 1805 1406 1770 38 2708 1467 - - 76,4 23,1
HH231V180044 1805 1628 1770 44 3135 1699 - - 88,5 26,7

1800

height
höhe
hauteur
altura

1805 148 1770 HH231V180004B  212   HH231V180004R  237   HH231V180004S  311   HH231V180004C  540   
1805 222 1770 HH231V180006B  215   HH231V180006R  241   HH231V180006S  314   HH231V180006C  550   
1805 296 1770 HH231V180008B  216   HH231V180008R  242   HH231V180008S  317   HH231V180008C  552   
1805 370 1770 HH231V180010B  274   HH231V180010R  311   HH231V180010S  404   HH231V180010C  705   
1805 444 1770 HH231V180012B  289   HH231V180012R  328   HH231V180012S  427   HH231V180012C  744   
1805 481 1770 HH231V180013B  299   HH231V180013R  337   HH231V180013S  437   HH231V180013C  764   
1805 518 1770 HH231V180014B  326   HH231V180014R  370   HH231V180014S  481   HH231V180014C  839   
1805 555 1770 HH231V180015B  343   HH231V180015R  389   HH231V180015S  505   HH231V180015C  883   
1805 592 1770 HH231V180016B  348   HH231V180016R  395   HH231V180016S  515   HH231V180016C  900   
1805 666 1770 HH231V180018B  362   HH231V180018R  408   HH231V180018S  532   HH231V180018C  930   
1805 740 1770 HH231V180020B  447   HH231V180020R  506   HH231V180020S  656   HH231V180020C  1.151   
1805 814 1770 HH231V180022B  463   HH231V180022R  522   HH231V180022S  680   HH231V180022C  1.190   
1805 888 1770 HH231V180024B  497   HH231V180024R  563   HH231V180024S  731   - -
1805 1036 1770 HH231V180028B  522   HH231V180028R  592   HH231V180028S  770   - -
1805 1184 1770 HH231V180032B  768   HH231V180032R  869   HH231V180032S  1.128   - -
1805 1406 1770 HH231V180038B  812   HH231V180038R  918   HH231V180038S  1.195   - -
1805 1628 1770 HH231V180044B  1.156   HH231V180044R  1.309   HH231V180044S  1.702   - -

2000

height
höhe
hauteur
altura

HH231V200004 2005 148 1970 4 315 171 211 114 8,9 2,7
HH231V200006 2005 222 1970 6 473 256 317 172 13,3 4,0
HH231V200008 2005 296 1970 8 630 341 422 229 17,8 5,4
HH231V200010 2005 370 1970 10 788 427 528 286 22,2 6,7
HH231V200012 2005 444 1970 12 945 512 633 343 26,7 8,0
HH231V200013 2005 481 1970 13 1024 555 686 372 28,9 8,7
HH231V200014 2005 518 1970 14 1103 597 739 400 31,1 9,4
HH231V200015 2005 555 1970 15 1182 640 792 429 33,4 10,1
HH231V200016 2005 592 1970 16 1260 683 844 457 35,6 10,7
HH231V200018 2005 666 1970 18 1418 768 950 515 40,0 12,1
HH231V200020 2005 740 1970 20 1575 853 1056 572 44,5 13,4
HH231V200022 2005 814 1970 22 1733 939 1161 629 48,9 14,7
HH231V200024 2005 888 1970 24 1891 1024 1267 686 53,4 16,1
HH231V200028 2005 1036 1970 28 2206 1195 - - 62,3 18,8
HH231V200032 2005 1184 1970 32 2521 1366 - - 71,2 21,5
HH231V200038 2005 1406 1970 38 2993 1622 - - 84,5 25,5
HH231V200044 2005 1628 1970 44 3466 1878 - - 97,8 29,5

2000

height
höhe
hauteur
altura

2005 148 1970 HH231V200004B  226   HH231V200004R  255   HH231V200004S  334   HH231V200004C  579   
2005 222 1970 HH231V200006B  229   HH231V200006R  258   HH231V200006S  335   HH231V200006C  586   
2005 296 1970 HH231V200008B  230   HH231V200008R  262   HH231V200008S  339   HH231V200008C  593   
2005 370 1970 HH231V200010B  302   HH231V200010R  342   HH231V200010S  444   HH231V200010C  779   
2005 444 1970 HH231V200012B  318   HH231V200012R  360   HH231V200012S  468   HH231V200012C  816   
2005 481 1970 HH231V200013B  325   HH231V200013R  369   HH231V200013S  478   HH231V200013C  835   
2005 518 1970 HH231V200014B  353   HH231V200014R  400   HH231V200014S  521   HH231V200014C  909   
2005 555 1970 HH231V200015B  381   HH231V200015R  432   HH231V200015S  561   HH231V200015C  981   
2005 592 1970 HH231V200016B  389   HH231V200016R  438   HH231V200016S  571   HH231V200016C  997   
2005 666 1970 HH231V200018B  399   HH231V200018R  451   HH231V200018S  588   HH231V200018C  1.028   
2005 740 1970 HH231V200020B  492   HH231V200020R  557   HH231V200020S  724   HH231V200020C  1.267   
2005 814 1970 HH231V200022B  509   HH231V200022R  575   HH231V200022S  746   HH231V200022C  1.308   
2005 888 1970 HH231V200024B  550   HH231V200024R  623   HH231V200024S  811   - -
2005 1036 1970 HH231V200028B  577   HH231V200028R  652   HH231V200028S  848   - -
2005 1184 1970 HH231V200032B  981   HH231V200032R  1.109   HH231V200032S  1.444   - -
2005 1406 1970 HH231V200038B  1.026   HH231V200038R  1.160   HH231V200038S  1.508   - -
2005 1628 1970 HH231V200044B  1.247   HH231V200044R  1.411   HH231V200044S  1.834   - -

1500

height
höhe
hauteur
altura

1505 148 1470 HH231V150004B  193   HH231V150004R  217   HH231V150004S  282   HH231V150004C  494   
1505 222 1470 HH231V150006B  194   HH231V150006R  219   HH231V150006S  286   HH231V150006C  499   
1505 296 1470 HH231V150008B  196   HH231V150008R  224   HH231V150008S  289   HH231V150008C  505   
1505 370 1470 HH231V150010B  231   HH231V150010R  263   HH231V150010S  341   HH231V150010C  596   
1505 444 1470 HH231V150012B  237   HH231V150012R  267   HH231V150012S  348   HH231V150012C  607   
1505 481 1470 HH231V150013B  244   HH231V150013R  276   HH231V150013S  357   HH231V150013C  626   
1505 518 1470 HH231V150014B  273   HH231V150014R  310   HH231V150014S  401   HH231V150014C  701   
1505 555 1470 HH231V150015B  289   HH231V150015R  328   HH231V150015S  427   HH231V150015C  744   
1505 592 1470 HH231V150016B  298   HH231V150016R  335   HH231V150016S  434   HH231V150016C  761   
1505 666 1470 HH231V150018B  310   HH231V150018R  349   HH231V150018S  453   HH231V150018C  791   
1505 740 1470 HH231V150020B  383   HH231V150020R  433   HH231V150020S  563   HH231V150020C  986   
1505 814 1470 HH231V150022B  397   HH231V150022R  450   HH231V150022S  585   HH231V150022C  1.026   
1505 888 1470 HH231V150024B  417   HH231V150024R  474   HH231V150024S  615   - -
1505 1036 1470 HH231V150028B  444   HH231V150028R  501   HH231V150028S  653   - -
1505 1184 1470 HH231V150032B  583   HH231V150032R  660   HH231V150032S  860   - -
1505 1406 1470 HH231V150038B  630   HH231V150038R  710   HH231V150038S  925   - -
1505 1628 1470 HH231V150044B  944   HH231V150044R  1.066   HH231V150044S  1.388   - -

1500

height
höhe
hauteur
altura

HH231V150004 1505 148 1470 4 240 130 161 87 6,8 2,1
HH231V150006 1505 222 1470 6 360 195 241 131 10,2 3,1
HH231V150008 1505 296 1470 8 480 260 322 174 13,5 4,1
HH231V150010 1505 370 1470 10 600 325 402 218 16,9 5,1
HH231V150012 1505 444 1470 12 720 390 482 261 20,3 6,2
HH231V150013 1505 481 1470 13 780 422 522 283 22,0 6,7
HH231V150014 1505 518 1470 14 840 455 563 305 23,7 7,2
HH231V150015 1505 555 1470 15 900 487 603 327 25,4 7,7
HH231V150016 1505 592 1470 16 960 520 643 348 27,1 8,2
HH231V150018 1505 666 1470 18 1080 585 723 392 30,5 9,2
HH231V150020 1505 740 1470 20 1200 650 804 435 33,9 10,3
HH231V150022 1505 814 1470 22 1320 715 884 479 37,3 11,3
HH231V150024 1505 888 1470 24 1440 780 965 523 40,6 12,3
HH231V150028 1505 1036 1470 28 1680 910 - - 47,4 14,4
HH231V150032 1505 1184 1470 32 1920 1040 - - 54,2 16,4
HH231V150038 1505 1406 1470 38 2279 1235 - - 64,4 19,5
HH231V150044 1505 1628 1470 44 2639 1430 - - 74,5 22,6

White & Colors Chrome

Ref. A B C Elem. ∆t=50°C ∆t=30°C ∆t=50°C ∆t=30°C Weight Cap.

mm mm mm n. W W W W kg Lt

1200

height
höhe
hauteur
altura

HH231V120006 1205 222 1170 6 292 158 196 106 8,3 2,5
HH231V120008 1205 296 1170 8 390 211 261 141 11,0 3,4
HH231V120010 1205 370 1170 10 487 264 326 177 13,8 4,2
HH231V120012 1205 444 1170 12 585 317 392 212 16,5 5,0
HH231V120013 1205 481 1170 13 633 343 424 230 17,9 5,4
HH231V120014 1205 518 1170 14 682 369 457 248 19,3 5,9
HH231V120015 1205 555 1170 15 731 396 490 265 20,6 6,3
HH231V120016 1205 592 1170 16 779 422 522 283 22,0 6,7
HH231V120018 1205 666 1170 18 877 475 588 318 24,8 7,5
HH231V120020 1205 740 1170 20 974 528 653 354 27,5 8,4
HH231V120022 1205 814 1170 22 1072 581 718 389 30,3 9,2
HH231V120024 1205 888 1170 24 1169 633 783 424 33,0 10,1
HH231V120028 1205 1036 1170 28 1364 739 - - 38,5 11,7
HH231V120032 1205 1184 1170 32 1559 844 - - 44,0 13,4
HH231V120038 1205 1406 1170 38 1851 1003 - - 52,3 15,9
HH231V120044 1205 1628 1170 44 2143 1161 - - 60,5 18,4

9010 Colors Colors Chrome

A B C “pastels” “specials”

mm mm mm Cod. € Cod. € Cod. € Cod. €

1200

height
höhe
hauteur
altura

1205 222 1170 HH231V120006B  173   HH231V120006R  196   HH231V120006S  255   HH231V120006C  445   
1205 296 1170 HH231V120008B  176   HH231V120008R  198   HH231V120008S  260   HH231V120008C  450   
1205 370 1170 HH231V120010B  212   HH231V120010R  237   HH231V120010S  311   HH231V120010C  540   
1205 444 1170 HH231V120012B  216   HH231V120012R  242   HH231V120012S  317   HH231V120012C  552   
1205 481 1170 HH231V120013B  223   HH231V120013R  251   HH231V120013S  326   HH231V120013C  572   
1205 518 1170 HH231V120014B  240   HH231V120014R  271   HH231V120014S  353   HH231V120014C  615   
1205 555 1170 HH231V120015B  246   HH231V120015R  279   HH231V120015S  362   HH231V120015C  632   
1205 592 1170 HH231V120016B  250   HH231V120016R  284   HH231V120016S  370   HH231V120016C  645   
1205 666 1170 HH231V120018B  265   HH231V120018R  299   HH231V120018S  388   HH231V120018C  679   
1205 740 1170 HH231V120020B  322   HH231V120020R  364   HH231V120020S  474   HH231V120020C  829   
1205 814 1170 HH231V120022B  338   HH231V120022R  381   HH231V120022S  496   HH231V120022C  866   
1205 888 1170 HH231V120024B  357   HH231V120024R  404   HH231V120024S  525   - -
1205 1036 1170 HH231V120028B  383   HH231V120028R  433   HH231V120028S  563   - -
1205 1184 1170 HH231V120032B  492   HH231V120032R  557   HH231V120032S  724   - -
1205 1406 1170 HH231V120038B  537   HH231V120038R  608   HH231V120038S  791   - -
1205 1628 1170 HH231V120044B  631   HH231V120044R  714   HH231V120044S  929   -

hegoline23 vertical singlehegoline23 vertical single
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White & Colors

Ref. A B C Elem. ∆t=50°C ∆t=30°C Weight Cap.

mm mm mm n. W W kg Lt

400

height
höhe
hauteur
altura

HH232V040008 400 296 370 8 269 146 6,2 2,3
HH232V040010 400 370 370 10 337 182 7,8 2,9
HH232V040012 400 444 370 12 404 219 9,3 3,5
HH232V040013 400 481 370 13 438 237 10,1 3,8
HH232V040014 400 518 370 14 472 255 10,9 4,1
HH232V040015 400 555 370 15 505 274 11,6 4,4
HH232V040016 400 592 370 16 539 292 12,4 4,7
HH232V040018 400 666 370 18 606 328 14,0 5,3
HH232V040020 400 740 370 20 674 365 15,5 5,9
HH232V040022 400 814 370 22 741 401 17,1 6,5
HH232V040024 400 888 370 24 808 438 18,6 7,0
HH232V040028 400 1036 370 28 943 511 21,7 8,2
HH232V040032 400 1184 370 32 1078 584 24,8 9,4
HH232V040038 400 1406 370 38 1280 693 29,5 11,2
HH232V040044 400 1628 370 44 1482 803 34,1 12,9
HH232V040050 400 1850 370 50 1684 912 38,8 14,7

9010 Colors Colors

A B C “pastels” “specials”

mm mm mm Cod. € Cod. € Cod. €

400

height
höhe
hauteur
altura

400 296 370 HH232V040008B  212   HH232V040008R  260   HH232V040008S  306   
400 370 370 HH232V040010B  217   HH232V040010R  266   HH232V040010S  315   
400 444 370 HH232V040012B  241   HH232V040012R  295   HH232V040012S  349   
400 481 370 HH232V040013B  246   HH232V040013R  304   HH232V040013S  359   
400 518 370 HH232V040014B  260   HH232V040014R  318   HH232V040014S  375   
400 555 370 HH232V040015B  271   HH232V040015R  334   HH232V040015S  394   
400 592 370 HH232V040016B  280   HH232V040016R  344   HH232V040016S  407   
400 666 370 HH232V040018B  296   HH232V040018R  362   HH232V040018S  429   
400 740 370 HH232V040020B  327   HH232V040020R  401   HH232V040020S  477   
400 814 370 HH232V040022B  357   HH232V040022R  440   HH232V040022S  520   
400 888 370 HH232V040024B  379   HH232V040024R  468   HH232V040024S  551   
400 1036 370 HH232V040028B  419   HH232V040028R  517   HH232V040028S  610   
400 1184 370 HH232V040032B  497   HH232V040032R  612   HH232V040032S  723   
400 1406 370 HH232V040038B  576   HH232V040038R  705   HH232V040038S  835   
400 1628 370 HH232V040044B  650   HH232V040044R  800   HH232V040044S  946   
400 1850 370 HH232V040050B  724   HH232V040050R  891   HH232V040050S  1.053   

B

55

96

AC

Befestigungssysteme an der Wand
Systèmes d’installation murale
Sistemas de fijación a la pared

Wall fastening systems Radiator body dimensions
Größe des Heizkörpers
Dimensions du corps chauffant
Dimensiones del cuerpo calefactor

mm

Ø23
Ø35

G 1/2”

(cont…)

Maximum operating temperature: 90 °C
Max. Betriebstemperatur : 90º C
Température maximum de fonctionnement: 90 °C
Temperatura máx de funcionamiento: 90 °C

Maximum operating pressure: 500 kPa
Max. Betriebsdruck: 500 kPa
Pression maximum de fonctionnement: 500 kPa
Presión máx de funcionamiento: 500 kPa

Different number of elements available
Bestimmte Anordnungen und Anzahl von Elementen möglich
Possibilité de différentes quantités de elements
Possibilidad de diferentes numeros de elementos

Special heights available upon request: 755/905/1105/1305/1405/1605/1705/1905
Besondere Höhen nach Kundenwunsch möglich: 755/905/1105/1305/1405/1605/1705/1905
Hauteurs spéciales disponibles à la demande: 755/905/1105/1305/1405/1605/1705/1905
Alturas especiales disponibles previa solicitud: 755/905/1105/1305/1405/1605/1705/1905

For single pipe installation, please consult technical notes Pag.163
Bei dem Einrohrsystem lesen Sie die technischen Daten auf Seite 165
Pour installation monotube consulter les renseignements techniques détaillés Pag. 167
Para instalaciones monotubo consulte las informaciones técnicas detalladas Pag. 169

C1

C1=B+84 mm

overall dimensions: B+110 mm

C2

C2=B+84 mm

overall dimensions: B+110 mm

C2
=Cstandard

overall dimensions: B+55 mm

C3

C3 a scelta
MIN. 50 mm MAX. B-50 mm

C4

50 mm

commercial notes
THE PRICES INCLUDE: a 1/2” chromium-plated air valve with silicon seals - 1 1/2” chromium-plated blind cap - Wall mounting kit same shade.
IM PREIS INBEGRIFFEN: ein verchromtes 1/2” Entlüftungsventil mit Silikondichtungen - ein verchromter 1/2” Blindstopfen - Wall mounting kit same shade.
LES PRIX COMPRENNENT: un purgeur d’air de 1/2’’ chromé avec joints en silicone - 1 bouchon borgne de 1/2’’ chromé - Kit de fixation murale même couleur.
LOS PRECIOS INCLUYEN: una válvula de purga de 1/2” cromada con juntas de silicona - 1 tapón ciego de 1/2” cromado - Kit de fijación a la pared mismo color.

CUSTOMIZATION AVAILABLE WITH SURCHARGE:
Ral colours at choice - different number of elements available - special heights 755/905/1105/1305/1405/1605/1705/1905
INDIVIDUELLE LÖSUNGEN MIT AUFPREIS MÖGLICH:
RAL-Farben zur Auswahl - Bestimmte Anordnungen und Anzahl von Elementen - Besondere Höhen 755/905/1105/1305/1405/1605/1705/1905
PERSONALISATIONS DISPONIBLES AVEC SUPPLEMENT:
couleurs Ral á la choix - différentes quantités de elements - hauteurs spéciales 755/905/1105/1305/1405/1605/1705/1905
PERSONALIZACIONES DISPONIBLES CON RECARGO:
colores Ral para elección - diferentes numeros de elementos - alturas especiales 755/905/1105/1305/1405/1605/1705/1905

(cont…)

technical notes

Z

Z

Z

configurations connections
Standard configurations.
Standard-Konfiguration.
Configuration standard. 
conexiones estándar.

Special configurations available upon request at the order, without surcharge.
Kundenspezifische Konfigurationen auf Wunsch bei der Bestellung verfügbar, ohne Aufpreis
Configurations spéciales disponibles à la demande à la commande, sans supplement.
Versiones especiales disponibles previa solicitud a la hora de hacer el pedido, sin recargo.

Specify the input (right or left) - Bitte die Förderleistung angeben (rechts oder links) - Spécifier la réntrée (droite ou gauche) - Especificar la entrada (derecha o izquierda)

hegoline23 vertical doublehegoline23 vertical double

Measures in mm:  A=height  B=width  C=interaxis
Abmessungen in mm:  A=Höhe  B=Breite  C=Achsabstand
Mesures en mm:  A=hauteur  B=largeur  C=entraxe
Medidas en mm:  A=altura  B=ancho  C=entre eje

technical data price list
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White & Colors

Ref. A B C Elem. ∆t=50°C ∆t=30°C Weight Cap.

mm mm mm n. W W kg Lt

500

height
höhe
hauteur
altura

HH232V050006 500 222 470 6 247 134 5,7 2,1
HH232V050008 500 296 470 8 330 179 7,6 2,9
HH232V050010 500 370 470 10 412 223 9,5 3,6
HH232V050012 500 444 470 12 494 268 11,4 4,3
HH232V050013 500 481 470 13 536 290 12,3 4,6
HH232V050014 500 518 470 14 577 312 13,3 5,0
HH232V050015 500 555 470 15 618 335 14,2 5,3
HH232V050016 500 592 470 16 659 357 15,2 5,7
HH232V050018 500 666 470 18 742 402 17,1 6,4
HH232V050020 500 740 470 20 824 446 19,0 7,1
HH232V050022 500 814 470 22 906 491 20,9 7,8
HH232V050024 500 888 470 24 989 536 22,8 8,6
HH232V050028 500 1036 470 28 1154 625 26,6 10,0
HH232V050032 500 1184 470 32 1318 714 30,4 11,4
HH232V050038 500 1406 470 38 1566 848 36,0 13,5
HH232V050044 500 1628 470 44 1813 982 41,7 15,7
HH232V050050 500 1850 470 50 2060 1116 47,4 17,8

9010 Colors Colors

A B C “pastels” “specials”

mm mm mm Cod. € Cod. € Cod. €

500

height
höhe
hauteur
altura

500 222 470 HH232V050006B  208   HH232V050006R  258   HH232V050006S  303   
500 296 470 HH232V050008B  213   HH232V050008R  263   HH232V050008S  310   
500 370 470 HH232V050010B  219   HH232V050010R  271   HH232V050010S  319   
500 444 470 HH232V050012B  243   HH232V050012R  299   HH232V050012S  352   
500 481 470 HH232V050013B  249   HH232V050013R  306   HH232V050013S  364   
500 518 470 HH232V050014B  263   HH232V050014R  322   HH232V050014S  380   
500 555 470 HH232V050015B  274   HH232V050015R  338   HH232V050015S  399   
500 592 470 HH232V050016B  283   HH232V050016R  349   HH232V050016S  412   
500 666 470 HH232V050018B  298   HH232V050018R  364   HH232V050018S  433   
500 740 470 HH232V050020B  330   HH232V050020S  405   HH232V050020S  480   
500 814 470 HH232V050022B  361   HH232V050022R  443   HH232V050022S  525   
500 888 470 HH232V050024B  385   HH232V050024R  474   HH232V050024S  559   
500 1036 470 HH232V050028B  427   HH232V050028R  524   HH232V050028S  619   
500 1184 470 HH232V050032B  509   HH232V050032R  627   HH232V050032S  740   
500 1406 470 HH232V050038B  596   HH232V050038R  734   HH232V050038S  869   
500 1628 470 HH232V050044B  672   HH232V050044R  828   HH232V050044S  979   
500 1850 470 HH232V050050B  744   HH232V050050R  916   HH232V050050S  1.085   

600

height
höhe
hauteur
altura

HH232V060006 600 222 570 6 292 158 6,7 2,5
HH232V060008 600 296 570 8 390 211 9,0 3,4
HH232V060010 600 370 570 10 487 264 11,2 4,2
HH232V060012 600 444 570 12 585 317 13,5 5,0
HH232V060013 600 481 570 13 633 343 14,6 5,4
HH232V060014 600 518 570 14 682 369 15,7 5,9
HH232V060015 600 555 570 15 731 396 16,8 6,3
HH232V060016 600 592 570 16 779 422 17,9 6,7
HH232V060018 600 666 570 18 877 475 20,2 7,5
HH232V060020 600 740 570 20 974 528 22,4 8,4
HH232V060022 600 814 570 22 1072 581 24,7 9,2
HH232V060024 600 888 570 24 1169 633 26,9 10,1
HH232V060028 600 1036 570 28 1364 739 31,4 11,7
HH232V060032 600 1184 570 32 1559 844 35,9 13,4
HH232V060038 600 1406 570 38 1851 1003 42,6 15,9
HH232V060044 600 1628 570 44 2143 1161 49,3 18,4
HH232V060050 600 1850 570 50 2436 1320 56,1 21,0

600

height
höhe
hauteur
altura

600 222 570 HH232V060006B  213   HH232V060006R  262   HH232V060006S  308   
600 296 570 HH232V060008B  217   HH232V060008R  266   HH232V060008S  315   
600 370 570 HH232V060010B  233   HH232V060010R  285   HH232V060010S  338   
600 444 570 HH232V060012B  259   HH232V060012R  318   HH232V060012S  374   
600 481 570 HH232V060013B  265   HH232V060013R  325   HH232V060013S  386   
600 518 570 HH232V060014B  277   HH232V060014R  339   HH232V060014S  399   
600 555 570 HH232V060015B  288   HH232V060015R  355   HH232V060015S  419   
600 592 570 HH232V060016B  298   HH232V060016R  364   HH232V060016S  433   
600 666 570 HH232V060018B  314   HH232V060018R  383   HH232V060018S  453   
600 740 570 HH232V060020B  352   HH232V060020R  433   HH232V060020S  513   
600 814 570 HH232V060022B  382   HH232V060022R  470   HH232V060022S  554   
600 888 570 HH232V060024B  412   HH232V060024R  508   HH232V060024S  600   
600 1036 570 HH232V060028B  454   HH232V060028R  558   HH232V060028S  661   
600 1184 570 HH232V060032B  551   HH232V060032R  679   HH232V060032S  802   
600 1406 570 HH232V060038B  640   HH232V060038R  787   HH232V060038S  930   
600 1628 570 HH232V060044B  716   HH232V060044R  879   HH232V060044S  1.041   
600 1850 570 HH232V060050B  788   HH232V060050R  971   HH232V060050S  1.146   

800

height
höhe
hauteur
altura

HH232V080004 800 148 770 4 255 138 5,9 2,2
HH232V080006 800 222 770 6 382 207 8,8 3,3
HH232V080008 800 296 770 8 510 276 11,7 4,4
HH232V080010 800 370 770 10 637 345 14,7 5,4
HH232V080012 800 444 770 12 765 414 17,6 6,5
HH232V080013 800 481 770 13 829 449 19,1 7,1
HH232V080014 800 518 770 14 892 483 20,5 7,6
HH232V080015 800 555 770 15 956 518 22,0 8,2
HH232V080016 800 592 770 16 1020 553 23,5 8,7
HH232V080018 800 666 770 18 1147 622 26,4 9,8
HH232V080020 800 740 770 20 1275 691 29,3 10,9
HH232V080022 800 814 770 22 1402 760 32,3 12,0
HH232V080024 800 888 770 24 1530 829 35,2 13,1
HH232V080028 800 1036 770 28 1785 967 41,1 15,3
HH232V080032 800 1184 770 32 2040 1105 46,9 17,4
HH232V080038 800 1406 770 38 2422 1312 55,7 20,7
HH232V080044 800 1628 770 44 2805 1519 64,6 24,0

800

height
höhe
hauteur
altura

800 148 770 HH232V080004B  218   HH232V080004R  267   HH232V080004S  316   
800 222 770 HH232V080006B  223   HH232V080006R  273   HH232V080006S  322   
800 296 770 HH232V080008B  227   HH232V080008R  279   HH232V080008S  328   
800 370 770 HH232V080010B  259   HH232V080010R  318   HH232V080010S  374   
800 444 770 HH232V080012B  281   HH232V080012R  345   HH232V080012S  410   
800 481 770 HH232V080013B  288   HH232V080013R  355   HH232V080013S  419   
800 518 770 HH232V080014B  300   HH232V080014R  370   HH232V080014S  436   
800 555 770 HH232V080015B  319   HH232V080015R  394   HH232V080015S  466   
800 592 770 HH232V080016B  328   HH232V080016R  405   HH232V080016S  479   
800 666 770 HH232V080018B  343   HH232V080018R  422   HH232V080018S  499   
800 740 770 HH232V080020B  408   HH232V080020R  502   HH232V080020S  595   
800 814 770 HH232V080022B  438   HH232V080022R  539   HH232V080022S  637   
800 888 770 HH232V080024B  485   HH232V080024R  596   HH232V080024S  704   
800 1036 770 HH232V080028B  525   HH232V080028R  647   HH232V080028S  765   
800 1184 770 HH232V080032B  637   HH232V080032R  784   HH232V080032S  928   
800 1406 770 HH232V080038B  725   HH232V080038R  892   HH232V080038S  1.054   
800 1628 770 HH232V080044B  839   HH232V080044R  1.033   HH232V080044S  1.221   

1000

height
höhe
hauteur
altura

HH232V100004 1000 148 970 4 315 171 7,3 2,7
HH232V100006 1000 222 970 6 473 256 10,9 4,0
HH232V100008 1000 296 970 8 630 341 14,5 5,4
HH232V100010 1000 370 970 10 788 427 18,1 6,7
HH232V100012 1000 444 970 12 945 512 21,8 8,0
HH232V100013 1000 481 970 13 1024 555 23,6 8,7
HH232V100014 1000 518 970 14 1103 597 25,4 9,4
HH232V100015 1000 555 970 15 1182 640 27,2 10,1
HH232V100016 1000 592 970 16 1260 683 29,0 10,7
HH232V100018 1000 666 970 18 1418 768 32,6 12,1
HH232V100020 1000 740 970 20 1575 853 36,3 13,4
HH232V100022 1000 814 970 22 1733 939 39,9 14,7
HH232V100024 1000 888 970 24 1891 1024 43,5 16,1
HH232V100028 1000 1036 970 28 2206 1195 50,8 18,8
HH232V100032 1000 1184 970 32 2521 1366 58,0 21,5
HH232V100038 1000 1406 970 38 2993 1622 68,9 25,5
HH232V100044 1000 1628 970 44 3466 1878 79,8 29,5

1000

height
höhe
hauteur
altura

1000 148 970 HH232V100004B  233   HH232V100004R  285   HH232V100004S  338   
1000 222 970 HH232V100006B  237   HH232V100006R  291   HH232V100006S  345   
1000 296 970 HH232V100008B  242   HH232V100008R  298   HH232V100008S  351   
1000 370 970 HH232V100010B  300   HH232V100010R  370   HH232V100010S  436   
1000 444 970 HH232V100012B  324   HH232V100012R  398   HH232V100012S  472   
1000 481 970 HH232V100013B  333   HH232V100013R  407   HH232V100013S  483   
1000 518 970 HH232V100014B  343   HH232V100014R  422   HH232V100014S  499   
1000 555 970 HH232V100015B  363   HH232V100015R  448   HH232V100015S  528   
1000 592 970 HH232V100016B  371   HH232V100016R  457   HH232V100016S  540   
1000 666 970 HH232V100018B  386   HH232V100018R  476   HH232V100018S  561   
1000 740 970 HH232V100020B  474   HH232V100020R  582   HH232V100020S  690   
1000 814 970 HH232V100022B  502   HH232V100022R  619   HH232V100022S  732   
1000 888 970 HH232V100024B  549   HH232V100024R  677   HH232V100024S  799   
1000 1036 970 HH232V100028B  591   HH232V100028R  727   HH232V100028S  859   
1000 1184 970 HH232V100032B  729   HH232V100032R  899   HH232V100032S  1.064   
1000 1406 970 HH232V100038B  818   HH232V100038R  1.007   HH232V100038S  1.191   
1000 1628 970 HH232V100044B  946   HH232V100044R  1.164   HH232V100044S  1.376   

(cont…) (cont…)
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White & Colors

Ref. A B C Elem. ∆t=50°C ∆t=30°C Weight Cap.

mm mm mm n. W W kg Lt

1200

height
höhe
hauteur
altura

HH232V120004 1200 148 1170 4 375 203 8,6 3,2
HH232V120006 1200 222 1170 6 563 305 13,0 4,8
HH232V120008 1200 296 1170 8 750 407 17,3 6,4
HH232V120010 1200 370 1170 10 938 508 21,6 8,0
HH232V120012 1200 444 1170 12 1126 610 25,9 9,6
HH232V120013 1200 481 1170 13 1219 661 28,1 10,3
HH232V120014 1200 518 1170 14 1313 711 30,2 11,1
HH232V120015 1200 555 1170 15 1407 762 32,4 11,9
HH232V120016 1200 592 1170 16 1501 813 34,5 12,7
HH232V120018 1200 666 1170 18 1688 915 38,9 14,3
HH232V120020 1200 740 1170 20 1876 1016 43,2 15,9
HH232V120022 1200 814 1170 22 2064 1118 47,5 17,5
HH232V120024 1200 888 1170 24 2251 1220 51,8 19,1
HH232V120028 1200 1036 1170 28 2626 1423 60,4 22,3
HH232V120032 1200 1184 1170 32 3002 1626 69,1 25,5
HH232V120038 1200 1406 1170 38 3565 1931 82,0 30,2
HH232V120044 1200 1628 1170 44 4127 2236 95,0 35,0

9010 Colors Colors

A B C “pastels” “specials”

mm mm mm Cod. € Cod. € Cod. €

1200

height
höhe
hauteur
altura

1200 148 1170 HH232V120004B  260   HH232V120004R  318   HH232V120004S  375   
1200 222 1170 HH232V120006B  263   HH232V120006R  323   HH232V120006S  382   
1200 296 1170 HH232V120008B  269   HH232V120008R  330   HH232V120008S  389   
1200 370 1170 HH232V120010B  334   HH232V120010R  411   HH232V120010S  484   
1200 444 1170 HH232V120012B  357   HH232V120012R  440   HH232V120012S  520   
1200 481 1170 HH232V120013B  364   HH232V120013R  449   HH232V120013S  531   
1200 518 1170 HH232V120014B  386   HH232V120014R  476   HH232V120014S  561   
1200 555 1170 HH232V120015B  406   HH232V120015R  499   HH232V120015S  591   
1200 592 1170 HH232V120016B  414   HH232V120016R  513   HH232V120016S  605   
1200 666 1170 HH232V120018B  429   HH232V120018R  527   HH232V120018S  624   
1200 740 1170 HH232V120020B  543   HH232V120020R  672   HH232V120020S  792   
1200 814 1170 HH232V120022B  576   HH232V120022R  705   HH232V120022S  835   
1200 888 1170 HH232V120024B  622   HH232V120024R  764   HH232V120024S  903   
1200 1036 1170 HH232V120028B  678   HH232V120028R  831   HH232V120028S  983   
1200 1184 1170 HH232V120032B  825   HH232V120032R  1.013   HH232V120032S  1.198   
1200 1406 1170 HH232V120038B  910   HH232V120038R  1.120   HH232V120038S  1.325   
1200 1628 1170 HH232V120044B  1.110   HH232V120044R  1.368   HH232V120044S  1.619   

1500

height
höhe
hauteur
altura

HH232V150004 1500 148 1470 4 465 252 10,7 3,9
HH232V150006 1500 222 1470 6 698 378 16,1 5,9
HH232V150008 1500 296 1470 8 931 504 21,4 7,9
HH232V150010 1500 370 1470 10 1163 630 26,8 9,8
HH232V150012 1500 444 1470 12 1396 756 32,1 11,8
HH232V150013 1500 481 1470 13 1513 819 34,8 12,8
HH232V150014 1500 518 1470 14 1629 882 37,5 13,8
HH232V150015 1500 555 1470 15 1745 945 40,2 14,8
HH232V150016 1500 592 1470 16 1862 1008 42,8 15,7
HH232V150018 1500 666 1470 18 2094 1135 48,2 17,7
HH232V150020 1500 740 1470 20 2327 1261 53,5 19,7
HH232V150022 1500 814 1470 22 2560 1387 58,9 21,7
HH232V150024 1500 888 1470 24 2792 1513 64,2 23,6
HH232V150028 1500 1036 1470 28 3258 1765 75,0 27,6
HH232V150032 1500 1184 1470 32 3723 2017 85,7 31,5
HH232V150038 1500 1406 1470 38 4421 2395 101,7 37,4

1500

height
höhe
hauteur
altura

1500 148 1470 HH232V150004B  287   HH232V150004R  354   HH232V150004S  418   
1500 222 1470 HH232V150006B  290   HH232V150006R  357   HH232V150006S  424   
1500 296 1470 HH232V150008B  297   HH232V150008R  364   HH232V150008S  431   
1500 370 1470 HH232V150010B  383   HH232V150010R  471   HH232V150010S  559   
1500 444 1470 HH232V150012B  407   HH232V150012R  500   HH232V150012S  593   
1500 481 1470 HH232V150013B  414   HH232V150013R  513   HH232V150013S  605   
1500 518 1470 HH232V150014B  449   HH232V150014R  554   HH232V150014S  655   
1500 555 1470 HH232V150015B  477   HH232V150015R  589   HH232V150015S  695   
1500 592 1470 HH232V150016B  486   HH232V150016R  598   HH232V150016S  706   
1500 666 1470 HH232V150018B  500   HH232V150018R  615   HH232V150018S  728   
1500 740 1470 HH232V150020B  632   HH232V150020R  775   HH232V150020S  917   
1500 814 1470 HH232V150022B  660   HH232V150022R  812   HH232V150022S  960   
1500 888 1470 HH232V150024B  721   HH232V150024R  887   HH232V150024S  1.049   
1500 1036 1470 HH232V150028B  783   HH232V150028R  962   HH232V150028S  1.140   
1500 1184 1470 HH232V150032B  1.145   HH232V150032R  1.410   HH232V150032S  1.667   
1500 1406 1470 HH232V150038B  1.234   HH232V150038R  1.517   HH232V150038S  1.793   

1800

height
höhe
hauteur
altura

HH232V180004 1800 148 1770 4 556 301 12,8 4,7
HH232V180006 1800 222 1770 6 833 451 19,2 7,0
HH232V180008 1800 296 1770 8 1111 602 25,6 9,4
HH232V180010 1800 370 1770 10 1389 752 32,0 11,7
HH232V180012 1800 444 1770 12 1667 903 38,3 14,1
HH232V180013 1800 481 1770 13 1806 978 41,5 15,2
HH232V180014 1800 518 1770 14 1944 1053 44,7 16,4
HH232V180015 1800 555 1770 15 2083 1129 47,9 17,6
HH232V180016 1800 592 1770 16 2222 1204 51,1 18,8
HH232V180018 1800 666 1770 18 2500 1354 57,5 21,1
HH232V180020 1800 740 1770 20 2778 1505 63,9 23,5
HH232V180022 1800 814 1770 22 3056 1655 70,3 25,8
HH232V180024 1800 888 1770 24 3333 1806 76,7 28,1
HH232V180028 1800 1036 1770 28 3889 2107 89,5 32,8
HH232V180032 1800 1184 1770 32 4445 2408 102,3 37,5

1800

height
höhe
hauteur
altura

1800 148 1770 HH232V180004B  310   HH232V180004R  380   HH232V180004S  449   
1800 222 1770 HH232V180006B  314   HH232V180006R  386   HH232V180006S  454   
1800 296 1770 HH232V180008B  318   HH232V180008R  390   HH232V180008S  463   
1800 370 1770 HH232V180010B  441   HH232V180010R  542   HH232V180010S  642   
1800 444 1770 HH232V180012B  466   HH232V180012R  572   HH232V180012S  678   
1800 481 1770 HH232V180013B  472   HH232V180013R  581   HH232V180013S  685   
1800 518 1770 HH232V180014B  522   HH232V180014R  642   HH232V180014S  760   
1800 555 1770 HH232V180015B  563   HH232V180015R  692   HH232V180015S  822   
1800 592 1770 HH232V180016B  571   HH232V180016R  703   HH232V180016S  832   
1800 666 1770 HH232V180018B  586   HH232V180018R  722   HH232V180018S  852   
1800 740 1770 HH232V180020B  717   HH232V180020R  883   HH232V180020S  1.042   
1800 814 1770 HH232V180022B  745   HH232V180022R  918   HH232V180022S  1.086   
1800 888 1770 HH232V180024B  828   HH232V180024R  1.018   HH232V180024S  1.204   
1800 1036 1770 HH232V180028B  904   HH232V180028R  1.114   HH232V180028S  1.316   
1800 1184 1770 HH232V180032B  1.445   HH232V180032R  1.779   HH232V180032S  2.104   

2000

height
höhe
hauteur
altura

HH232V200004 2000 148 1970 4 616 334 14,2 5,2
HH232V200006 2000 222 1970 6 924 500 21,2 7,8
HH232V200008 2000 296 1970 8 1231 667 28,3 10,4
HH232V200010 2000 370 1970 10 1539 834 35,4 13,0
HH232V200012 2000 444 1970 12 1847 1001 42,5 15,6
HH232V200013 2000 481 1970 13 2001 1084 46,0 16,9
HH232V200014 2000 518 1970 14 2155 1167 49,6 18,2
HH232V200015 2000 555 1970 15 2309 1251 53,1 19,5
HH232V200016 2000 592 1970 16 2463 1334 56,7 20,8
HH232V200018 2000 666 1970 18 2771 1501 63,7 23,4
HH232V200020 2000 740 1970 20 3078 1668 70,8 26,0
HH232V200022 2000 814 1970 22 3386 1834 77,9 28,6
HH232V200024 2000 888 1970 24 3694 2001 85,0 31,2
HH232V200028 2000 1036 1970 28 4310 2335 99,1 36,4

2000

height
höhe
hauteur
altura

2000 148 1970 HH232V200004B  344   HH232V200004R  425   HH232V200004S  501   
2000 222 1970 HH232V200006B  348   HH232V200006R  431   HH232V200006S  506   
2000 296 1970 HH232V200008B  354   HH232V200008R  433   HH232V200008S  514   
2000 370 1970 HH232V200010B  469   HH232V200010R  577   HH232V200010S  682   
2000 444 1970 HH232V200012B  492   HH232V200012R  607   HH232V200012S  719   
2000 481 1970 HH232V200013B  500   HH232V200013R  615   HH232V200013S  728   
2000 518 1970 HH232V200014B  550   HH232V200014R  679   HH232V200014S  802   
2000 555 1970 HH232V200015B  612   HH232V200015R  753   HH232V200015S  892   
2000 592 1970 HH232V200016B  623   HH232V200016R  765   HH232V200016S  905   
2000 666 1970 HH232V200018B  635   HH232V200018R  783   HH232V200018S  926   
2000 740 1970 HH232V200020B  773   HH232V200020R  951   HH232V200020S  1.126   
2000 814 1970 HH232V200022B  804   HH232V200022R  989   HH232V200022S  1.169   
2000 888 1970 HH232V200024B  913   HH232V200024R  1.125   HH232V200024S  1.329   
2000 1036 1970 HH232V200028B  990   HH232V200028R  1.220   HH232V200028S  1.443   
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